
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CULTURE 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2449
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
PROPOSAL FOR WORLD HERITAGE LIST 
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for inclusion of cultural sites of the country including the Buddhist site, Sirpur in
the State of Chhattisgarh in the UNESCO's World Heritage List; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, proposal/site-wise; and 

(c) the details of the steps taken by the Government for inclusion of the said sites in the World Heritage List?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a) No, Sir 

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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